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REVIVAL OF WATER RESOURCES
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposal submitted to the Union Government regarding revival of water resources;

(b) whether the pending proposals of States including Uttar Pradesh are likely to be approved; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) During 2012-13, the following proposals have been received from the State Governments under the scheme of Repair, Renovation
& Restoration (RRR) of water bodies :

S.No. State No. of Water Bodies Estimated cost (in Rs. Crore)
1 Rajasthan 45    57.99
2 Maharashtra 703    138.21
3 Bihar  39    127.53
4 Karnataka 75    40.65
5 Meghalaya 10    65.00

(b) No proposals of States including Uttar Pradesh are pending. During XI Plan, a total of 28 water bodies in Bundelkhand region of Uttar Pradesh have been taken up under RRR Scheme with domestic support.

(c) Does not arise.
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